Earnings per Share (Rs.) -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Weighted Average number of equity shares outstanding during the period

Net Worth excluding revaluation reserve at the end of the period
Net Assest Value Per Share (Rs.) -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Number of equity shares outstanding at the end of the year/period

Net profit after tax adjustments
Return on Net Worth (%) -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net worth at the end of the year/ period

Net Asset Value Equity Share Capital plus Reserves & Surplus less Miscellaneous
Expenditure to the extent not written off/ total no.of equity shares
outstanding at end of each year/ period

3. Earnings per share (EPS) calculation is in accordance with the notified Accounting Standard 20 'Earnings
per Share' presecribed by the Companies(Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006

Hydro S&S Industries Limited

 141

Annexure VI - Statement of Capitalisation
(   in Lacs)

Particulars
Pre-issue as at

31-Mar-15
As adjusted
for Issue*

Debts
Long Term Debt   1,505.27   1,505.27
Short Term Debt   6,023.27   623.27
Total Debt   7,528.54   2,128.54

Equity (shareholder's funds)   640.72  1011.06
Equity Share Capital   175.57  9804.31
Total Equity   816.29  10815.37

Total Capitalization
Long Term Debts/ Equity Ratio (x)   1.84  0.14
Total Debt/ Equity Ratio (x)   9.22  0.20

Annexure VII - Statement of Tax Shelter

(   in Lacs)
Particulars 31st March

2015
 31st March

2014
 31st March

2013
 31st March

2012
 31st March

2011
A. Computation of Total Income under  Regular provisions of the Act
1. Business income
Net profit as per
profit and loss
account   (468.35)   (1,228.59)   (710.33)   (13.51)   130.80
less: Dividend
Exempt u/s 10( 34 )   -   1.25   2.92   2.57   2.94
less: Other Income   3.58 21.64   9.46   8.74   7.93
Add : Depreciation as
per books   314.18   265.73   281.85   267.94   268.73
Add: Inadmissibles /
Disallowances   209.99   166.90   95.92   102.50   74.56
Less: Admissibles /
Allowances   257.06   122.23   134.46   136.35   81.14
Less : Depreciation
as per Income Tax   285.27   225.50   223.91   216.98   250.41
(Loss)/Income from
Business as per IT
Act   (490.07)   (1,166.59)   (703.32)   (7.71)   131.68
Summay
1. Business Loss   (204.81)   (941.09)   (479.41)   -   -
2.. Unabsorbed
Depreciation   (285.27)   (225.50)   (223.91)   (7.71) -

2. Income form Other sources
Interest Income 3.58   21.64   9.46   8.74   7.93

B. Computation of Book Profits u/s 115 JB of IT Act
Net profit as per
profit and loss
account   (468.35)   (1,228.59)   (710.33)   (13.51)   130.80
Add: Provision for
bad & Doubtfuldebts   25.54   43.04   19.73   (25.87)   17.46
less: Dividend   -   1.25   2.92   2.57   2.94

Hydro S&S Industries Limited

 142

Particulars 31st March
2015

 31st March
2014

 31st March
2013

 31st March
2012

 31st March
2011

Exempt u/s 10( 34 )
Net Income After
Adjustment(For Mat
Working)   (442.81)   (1,186.81)   (693.51)   (41.96)   145.33
MAT Rate 18.50% 18.50% 18.50% 18.50% 18.00%
Tax due u/s 115JB   -   -   -   -   26.16
Add surcharges   -   -   -   -   1.96
Total Tax and
surcharge   -   -   -   -   28.12
Add Education Cess   -   -   -   -   0.84
Tax Payable   -   -   -   -   28.96